
11/18/2025                                              MAXIMUS-3.COM                                                    P: (248) 821 6654 

 
 

 

JK WRANGLER 

FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET 
(Fits JK Wrangler with OEM Factory Hard Rock Steel Bumper) 

 

Stealth & Low Mount License Plate Bracket 
 
 

PART #: HR1017LL, HR1045LS 

 
 

INSTALLATION STEPS 
 

Estimated Install Time: 15 Minutes 

__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Please make sure you read and understand the entire installation guide before you start. 

We expect you to have basic mechanical abilities to perform this installation. 

 

We recommend that you separate and identify all the parts and hardware kits you received 

with your shipment before you proceed. 

 

                
 

 

IMPORTANT 
 

Follow these instructions precisely. Maximus-3 is not liable for any damage caused by 

improperly installed products. It is the purchaser’s responsibility to ensure both the installation 

and maintenance are performed properly as set forth in this guide. We recommend using 

anti-size paste on all non-thread lock bolts. 
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Component List:  Tools Required: 

License Plate Bracket 1 Metric Sockets/Wrenches 
License Plate Frame 1 Your Basic Hand Tools 
M6 Hex Bolts  4  

M6 Thumb Screws  2  

 

 

INSTALLATION STEPS 

1- Using a 15 MM socket/wrench remove the front 3 factory bolts from the skid plate. 

2- Align your Maximus-3 license plate bracket to the corresponding holes on the bumper and bolt it up 
using the same factory bolts. Refer to picture below. 

3- Using 10MM socket pre-assemble your license plate to the Maximus-3 license plate Aluminum 
frame/plate using the M6 screws provided. 

4- Using the provided thumb screws or the remaining M6 bolts mount your license plate and frame 
assembly to the bracket you bolted to the bumper in step 1. 

 

 
 

      
 
 
 
 
      
 

 
Your installation is complete. If you have questions regarding this installation, 

please contact us at customerservice@maximus-3.com, or call 248-6061745 
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